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Funded 

1 RMB 07-054-FF7 Lake Chautauqua Equestrian and Nature PreservCity of Clearwater 190.00 48.74 $4,800,000.00 $7,200,000.00 $12,000,000.00 40.00% 60.00% $4,800,000.00
2 JNT 07-058-FF7 Paddle Boat Trailhead at Horseshoe Beach Town of Horseshoe Beach 185.00 5.50 $6,600,000.00 $0.00 $6,600,000.00 100.00% 0.00% $11,400,000.00
3 JNT 07-030-FF7 Fellsmere Trailhead Preserve City of Fellsmere 185.00 88.38 $6,300,000.00 $700,000.00 $7,000,000.00 90.00% 10.00% $17,700,000.00
4 JNT 07-097-FF7 Weaver Park-Phase I City of Dunedin 185.00 6.35 $4,515,000.00 $4,515,000.00 $9,030,000.00 50.00% 50.00% $22,215,000.00
5 RMB 07-102-FF7 Fred George Basin Greenway Leon County 183.00 171.00 $2,350,000.00 $2,350,000.00 $4,700,000.00 50.00% 50.00% $24,565,000.00
6 PRE 07-088-FF7 Moore's Creek Linear Park City of Fort Pierce 180.00 6.50 $1,973,070.00 $1,315,380.00 $3,288,450.00 60.00% 40.00% $26,538,070.00
7 JNT 07-022-FF7 Blue Run of Dunnellon Park City of Dunnellon 180.00 32.44 $1,928,250.00 $214,250.00 $2,142,500.00 90.00% 10.00% $28,466,320.00
8 JNT 07-114-FF7 Levy Prairie Alachua County - Conservation Trust for Florid 180.00 3,317.00 $3,060,000.00 $2,040,000.00 $5,100,000.00 60.00% 40.00% $31,526,320.00
9 PRE 07-056-FF7 Inland Groves Property Acquisition City of Clermont 180.00 128.13 $3,340,000.00 $5,010,000.00 $8,350,000.00 40.00% 60.00% $34,866,320.00
10 PRE 07-001-FF7 Neal Preserve Manatee County 180.00 119.00 $6,363,520.00 $9,545,280.00 $15,908,800.00 40.00% 60.00% $41,229,840.00
11 PRE 07-089-FF7 Upper Pithlachascotee River Preserve Pasco County 180.00 122.03 $787,900.00 $787,900.00 $1,575,800.00 50.00% 50.00% $42,017,740.00
12 PRE 07-080-FF7 Jetty Oceanfront Park Expansion City of Fort Pierce 175.00 1.34 $2,982,500.00 $2,982,500.00 $5,965,000.00 50.00% 50.00% $45,000,240.00
13 JNT 07-027-FF7 Harbor Branch Preserve St. Lucie County 175.00 123.09 $6,600,000.00 $2,200,000.00 $8,800,000.00 75.00% 25.00% $51,600,240.00
14 PRE 07-039-FF7 South Prong Preserve Indian River County 175.00 37.48 $1,390,000.00 $2,085,000.00 $3,475,000.00 40.00% 60.00% $52,990,240.00
15 PPA 07-050-FF7 Expansion of Myakkahatchee Creek Greenway City of North Port 175.00 34.87 $2,835,308.00 $2,835,308.00 $5,670,616.00 50.00% 50.00% $55,825,548.00
16 JNT 07-047-FF7 Pine Island Preserve at Matlacha Pass Sarasota Conservation Foundation 175.00 230.00 $6,600,000.00 $2,881,571.00 $9,481,571.00 70.00% 30.00% $62,425,548.00
17 PRE 07-004-FF7 Chapel Trail Nature Preserve Addition City of Pembroke Pines 175.00 9.01 $340,200.00 $992,800.00 $1,333,000.00 25.52% 74.48% $62,765,748.00
18 JNT 07-051-FF7 Keaton Beach Coastal Park Taylor County 170.00 43.45 $5,940,000.00 $660,000.00 $6,600,000.00 90.00% 10.00% $68,705,748.00
19 PPA 07-115-FF7 Phifer Flatwoods Alachua County 170.00 675.00 $1,214,649.70 $1,821,974.54 $3,036,624.24 40.00% 60.00% $69,920,397.70
20 PRE 07-010-FF7 Cypress Creek Natural Area Phase III Palm Beach County 170.00 150.00 $6,600,000.00 $6,610,950.00 $13,210,950.00 49.95% 50.05% $76,520,397.70
21 JNT 07-111-FF7 Apalachicola Riverwalk Phase V / Bayside ParkCity of Apalachicola 165.00 1.00 $1,100,000.00 $0.00 $3,300,000.00 100.00% 0.00% $79,820,397.70
22 JNT 07-057-FF7 Big Bend Maritime Center Land Acquisition Wakulla County - Florida Foresight, Inc. 165.00 5.61 $3,900,000.00 $0.00 $3,900,000.00 100.00% 0.00% $83,720,397.70
23 PPA 07-020-FF7 Esther Street Beachfront Park City of New Smyrna Beach 165.00 3.25 $2,880,000.00 $4,320,000.00 $7,200,000.00 40.00% 60.00% $86,600,397.70
Contingent-Funded 

24 JNT 07-096-FF7 Beach Road Bayfront Park City of Bonita Springs 165.00 0.82 $1,615,000.00 $1,615,000.00 $3,230,000.00 50.00% 50.00% $88,215,397.70
25 PRE 07-040-FF7 Archie Smith Fish House Indian River County 165.00 1.15 $632,000.00 $948,000.00 $1,580,000.00 40.00% 60.00% $88,847,397.70
26 JNT 07-021-FF7 Little Orange Creek Conservation, Historic and City of Hawthorne - Putnam Land Conservancy 165.00 125.00 $2,207,500.00 $457,500.00 $2,665,000.00 84.00% 16.00% $91,054,897.70
27 RMB 07-035-FF7 Intracoastal Waterway Park Expansion City of Jacksonville 165.00 140.00 $1,800,000.00 $1,800,000.00 $3,600,000.00 50.00% 50.00% $92,854,897.70
Non-Funded 

28 PRE 07-005-FF7 Doral North Park Phase I City of Doral 165.00 10.00 $5,025,000.00 $5,025,000.00 $10,050,000.00 50.00% 50.00% $97,879,897.70
29 JNT 07-017-FF7 Town Center Park and Preserve Walton County 165.00 16.70 $1,440,000.00 $360,000.00 $1,800,000.00 80.00% 20.00% $99,319,897.70
30 PRE 07-066-FF7 Jones Creek Preserve Town of Jupiter 165.00 1.30 $576,000.00 $864,000.00 $1,440,000.00 40.00% 60.00% $99,895,897.70
31 PRE 07-011-FF7 Gordon River Greenway Preserve Collier County 165.00 43.54 $1,045,700.00 $1,045,700.00 $2,091,400.00 50.00% 50.00% $100,941,597.70
32 PRE 07-044-FF7 Yates-Shingle Creek Recreational Preserve Osceola County 165.00 5.78 $552,000.00 $552,000.00 $1,104,000.00 50.00% 50.00% $101,493,597.70
33 PPA 07-116-FF7 Lake Alto Preserve Alachua County 163.00 670.52 $1,624,600.00 $2,437,000.00 $4,061,600.00 40.00% 60.00% $103,118,197.70
34 PRE 07-033-FF7 Destin Harbor Public Plaza City of Destin 160.00 0.77 $3,463,581.00 $1,154,527.00 $4,618,108.00 75.00% 25.00% $106,581,778.70
35 JNT 07-043-FF7 Yellow Jacket Landing Dixie County 160.00 22.50 $5,455,000.00 $0.00 $5,455,000.00 100.00% 0.00% $112,036,778.70
36 JNT 07-019-FF7 Long's Landing Park and Greenway Connector City of Palm Coast 160.00 9.60 $2,275,000.00 $2,275,000.00 $4,550,000.00 50.00% 50.00% $114,311,778.70
37 RMB 07-048-FF7 Clapboard Creek Boat Ramp City of Jacksonville 160.00 3.50 $1,575,000.00 $1,575,000.00 $3,150,000.00 50.00% 50.00% $115,886,778.70
38 PRE 07-031-FF7 Steinhatchee River Trailhead Park Dixie County 160.00 3.00 $540,000.00 $135,000.00 $675,000.00 80.00% 20.00% $116,426,778.70
39 PRE 07-014-FF7 Gordon River Greenway Conservancy of Southwest Florida 160.00 6.95 $2,050,452.32 $2,000,000.00 $4,050,452.32 50.62% 49.38% $118,477,231.02
40 JNT 07-018-FF7 Carver's Cove City of Cape Canaveral 155.00 3.80 $1,775,000.00 $1,775,000.00 $3,550,000.00 50.00% 50.00% $120,252,231.02
41 RMB 07-032-FF7 Lake Dan Preserve - Phase One Hillsborough County 155.00 500.00 $6,600,000.00 $6,600,000.00 $13,200,000.00 50.00% 50.00% $126,852,231.02
42 PRE 07-025-FF7 Palmo Community Park St. Johns County 155.00 21.21 $1,891,605.00 $1,891,605.00 $3,783,210.00 50.00% 50.00% $128,743,836.02
43 PRE 07-015-FF7 Spanish Creek Preserve Lee County 155.00 243.19 $1,567,230.80 $2,350,846.20 $3,918,077.00 40.00% 60.00% $130,311,066.82
44 PRE 07-023-FF7 Hammock Dunes Park St. Johns County 155.00 6.10 $1,005,310.00 $1,507,965.00 $2,513,275.00 40.00% 60.00% $131,316,376.82
45 PRE 07-007-FF7 River's Edge Park City of Titusville 155.00 3.00 $1,820,000.00 $2,730,000.00 $4,550,000.00 40.00% 60.00% $133,136,376.82



Rank Acq Project Project Name Applicant(s) (a) Total Acres FCT Match Total % FCT % Cumulative 
Type Number Score Grant Project Grant Match FCT Grant 

Award Cost Award Award 
46 RMB 07-065-FF7 Stanaki Property Volusia County - City of Port Orange 155.00 386.00 $5,280,000.00 $7,920,000.00 $13,200,000.00 40.00% 60.00% $138,416,376.82
47 PRE 07-094-FF7 Turkey Creek Blueway/Greenway Phase II City of Palm Bay 155.00 10.96 $104,822.00 $107,000.00 $211,822.00 49.50% 50.50% $138,521,198.82
48 PRE 07-003-FF7 Lake Colby Addition Volusia County 150.00 20.30 $520,956.80 $781,435.20 $1,302,392.00 40.00% 60.00% $139,042,155.62
49 PRE 07-006-FF7 Indian Archaeological Park Broward County - City of Parkland 150.00 3.79 $268,000.00 $402,000.00 $670,000.00 40.00% 60.00% $139,310,155.62
50 JNT 07-052-FF7 St.Mary's Shoals Phase II Baker County 145.00 682.40 $6,600,000.00 $0.00 $6,600,000.00 100.00% 0.00% $145,910,155.62
51 PRE 07-009-FF7 Shady Banks Preserve Broward County - City of Fort Lauderdale 145.00 3.42 $1,977,790.54 $2,966,685.81 $4,944,476.35 40.00% 60.00% $147,887,946.16
52 RMB 07-024-FF7 Bogey Branch Trailhead City of Jacksonville 145.00 13.20 $355,000.00 $355,000.00 $710,000.00 50.00% 50.00% $148,242,946.16
53 JNT 07-098-FF7 Tequesta Tree Island Archaeological and Historical Conservancy, Inc 145.00 9.03 $1,607,500.00 $1,607,500.00 $3,215,000.00 50.00% 50.00% $149,850,446.16
54 PRE 07-002-FF7 Buck Creek Preserve Charlotte County 145.00 80.84 $3,400,000.00 $5,100,000.00 $8,500,000.00 40.00% 60.00% $153,250,446.16
55 JNT 07-110-FF7 Apalachicola Riverwalk Phase IV City of Apalachicola 140.00 1.75 $3,200,000.00 $0.00 $3,200,000.00 100.00% 0.00% $156,450,446.16
56 JNT 07-113-FF7 Georgetown Riverside Park Putnam County 140.00 26.00 $2,030,000.00 $870,000.00 $2,900,000.00 70.00% 30.00% $158,480,446.16
57 RMB 07-036-FF7 Myakka El Jobean Park Charlotte County 140.00 34.42 $2,537,500.00 $2,537,500.00 $5,075,000.00 50.00% 50.00% $161,017,946.16
58 JNT 07-069-FF7 Cora C. Harrison Preserve Town of Hastings 140.00 16.31 $361,080.00 $40,120.00 $401,200.00 90.00% 10.00% $161,379,026.16
59 PRE 07-008-FF7 Eagle Roost Orange County 140.00 232.10 $3,412,259.20 $5,118,388.80 $8,530,648.00 40.00% 60.00% $164,791,285.36
60 JNT 07-100-FF7 Live Oak Creek Park Town of Ponce Inlet 140.00 1.00 $707,200.00 $176,800.00 $884,000.00 80.00% 20.00% $165,498,485.36
61 RMB 07-081-FF7 Surfside Park Waterfront Expansion Town of Surfside 140.00 0.31 $3,878,000.00 $1,662,000.00 $5,540,000.00 70.00% 30.00% $169,376,485.36
62 PRE 07-041-FF7 Jetta Point Seminole County 140.00 3.25 $166,000.00 $249,000.00 $415,000.00 40.00% 60.00% $169,542,485.36
63 JNT 07-091-FF7 Central North Entranceway Park City of Lauderhill 135.00 0.80 $577,500.00 $577,500.00 $1,155,000.00 50.00% 50.00% $170,119,985.36
64 PPA 07-068-FF7 Gateway Environmental Park City of Punta Gorda 135.00 4.68 $1,166,667.00 $1,750,000.00 $2,916,667.00 40.00% 60.00% $171,286,652.36
65 JNT 07-109-FF7 Blue Grotto Global Underwater Explores Inc. 130.00 14.00 $6,600,000.00 $0.00 $6,600,000.00 100.00% 0.00% $177,886,652.36
66 RMB 07-073-FF7 Quail Valley Conservation Area City of Minneola 130.00 9.70 $824,000.00 $206,000.00 $1,030,000.00 80.00% 20.00% $178,710,652.36
67 RMB 07-112-FF7 Lonesome Camp Ranch Osceola County 130.00 1,944.00 $6,000,000.00 $9,000,000.00 $15,000,000.00 40.00% 60.00% $184,710,652.36
68 RMB 07-079-FF7 Central Park Expansion City of Winter Park 130.00 1.98 $3,575,000.00 $3,575,000.00 $7,150,000.00 50.00% 50.00% $188,285,652.36
69 RMB 07-093-FF7 St.Sebastian River Greenway Phase II Marine Resources Council - Indian River Land T 125.00 128.44 $5,525,000.00 $0.00 $5,525,000.00 100.00% 0.00% $193,810,652.36
70 PRE 07-078-FF7 Matanzas Pass Preserve Addition Lee County 125.00 1.05 $563,800.00 $845,700.00 $1,409,500.00 40.00% 60.00% $194,374,452.36
71 PRE 07-083-FF7 Indian Mound Station Sanctuary Phase I Brevard County 125.00 171.25 $1,470,400.00 $2,205,600.00 $3,676,000.00 40.00% 60.00% $195,844,852.36
72 PRE 07-071-FF7 Trailhead Park Expansion City of Minneola 125.00 1.00 $59,500.00 $25,000.00 $84,500.00 70.00% 30.00% $195,904,352.36
73 RMB 07-082-FF7 Goldsboro Trailhead Acquisition City of Sanford 120.00 3.00 $195,000.00 $65,000.00 $260,000.00 75.00% 25.00% $196,099,352.36
74 JNT 07-107-FF7 Quincy Creek Park Gadsden County 120.00 133.00 $808,000.00 $0.00 $808,000.00 100.00% 0.00% $196,907,352.36
75 JNT 07-042-FF7 Lemon Bay Conservancy Indian Village Lemon Bay Conservancy 120.00 4.89 $1,005,260.00 $251,315.00 $1,256,575.00 80.00% 20.00% $197,912,612.36
76 JNT 07-101-FF7 Shoreside Park Phase II Town of Palm Shores 120.00 1.92 $475,000.00 $0.00 $475,000.00 100.00% 0.00% $198,387,612.36
77 JNT 07-106-FF7 Clay Hole Creek Reserve City of Lake City 120.00 180.35 $2,580,000.00 $1,720,000.00 $4,300,000.00 60.00% 40.00% $200,967,612.36
78 JNT 07-092-FF7 East Lauderhill Garden Park City of Lauderhill 120.00 1.75 $1,075,000.00 $1,075,000.00 $2,150,000.00 50.00% 50.00% $202,042,612.36
79 PRE 07-084-FF7 Big Mulberry Branch Trail City of Palm Coast 120.00 57.50 $1,080,000.00 $1,339,905.00 $2,419,905.00 44.63% 55.37% $203,122,612.36
80 RMB 07-076-FF7 Round Lake Park Expansion City of Oviedo 115.00 2.00 $157,500.00 $52,500.00 $210,000.00 75.00% 25.00% $203,280,112.36
81 PRE 07-026-FF7 Daytona Beach Shores Trailhead Park #1 City of Daytona Beach Shores 115.00 1.10 $1,410,000.00 $605,000.00 $2,015,000.00 70.00% 30.00% $204,690,112.36
82 RMB 07-072-FF7 Minneola Beach Park City of Minneola 115.00 1.50 $650,000.00 $200,000.00 $850,000.00 76.47% 23.53% $205,340,112.36
83 RMB 07-075-FF7 Park to Park Connector City of Oviedo 115.00 94.00 $1,830,000.00 $1,220,000.00 $3,050,000.00 60.00% 40.00% $207,170,112.36
84 RMB 07-118-FF7 Bluesten Park Expansion City of Hallandale 115.00 4.65 $5,074,761.20 $7,612,141.80 $12,686,903.00 40.00% 60.00% $212,244,873.56
85 PRE 07-049-FF7 Heritage Park City of Sunny Isles Beach 115.00 2.40 $5,317,000.00 $7,976,191.00 $13,293,191.00 40.00% 60.00% $217,561,873.56
86 PRE 07-074-FF7 Constitution Park Extension City of Deerfield Beach 115.00 0.72 $202,500.00 $476,088.50 $678,588.50 30.00% 70.00% $217,764,373.56
87 JNT 07-013-FF7 Inglis Landing Park Town of Inglis 110.00 2.70 $454,140.00 $50,460.00 $504,600.00 90.00% 10.00% $218,218,513.56
88 JNT 07-067-FF7 North Bay Village West Drive Community ParkCity of North Bay Village 105.00 0.51 $4,320,000.00 $480,000.00 $4,800,000.00 90.00% 10.00% $222,538,513.56
89 RMB 07-086-FF7 South Park Town of Bay Harbor Islands 105.00 2.00 $2,620,712.00 $1,123,163.00 $3,743,875.00 70.00% 30.00% $225,159,225.56
90 JNT 07-117-FF7 Green Cove Springs Nature Preserve Phase III City of Green Cove Springs 100.00 136.71 $3,208,400.00 $0.00 $3,208,400.00 100.00% 0.00% $228,367,625.56
91 RMB 07-077-FF7 Shane Kelly Park Expansion City of Oviedo 95.00 3.20 $277,500.00 $92,500.00 $370,000.00 75.00% 25.00% $228,645,125.56
92 JNT 07-063-FF7 Loggerhead Park Preserve Addition II Town of Melbourne Beach 95.00 0.76 $975,000.00 $0.00 $975,000.00 100.00% 0.00% $229,620,125.56
93 RMB 07-038-FF7 Gateway Park Town of Cutler Bay 95.00 1.39 $612,500.00 $612,500.00 $1,225,000.00 50.00% 50.00% $230,232,625.56
94 PRE 07-064-FF7 Daytona Beach Shores Park #2 City of Daytona Beach Shores 90.00 1.00 $1,414,000.00 $606,000.00 $2,020,000.00 70.00% 30.00% $231,646,625.56
95 JNT 07-103-FF7 Butler Bay Park Gulf County 90.00 5.30 $6,600,000.00 $0.00 $6,600,000.00 100.00% 0.00% $238,246,625.56
96 JNT 07-059-FF7 4970 Canal 14 Road City of Greenacres 90.00 0.90 $150,870.00 $100,580.00 $251,450.00 60.00% 40.00% $238,397,495.56
97 JNT 07-055-FF7 New Smyrna Colony Historical Park Volusia County - New Smyrnea Colony Preserv 90.00 30.72 $976,500.00 $1,026,500.00 $2,003,000.00 49.00% 51.00% $239,373,995.56
98 JNT 07-060-FF7 10th Avenue North Haverhill Road City of Greenacres 85.00 0.24 $75,000.00 $50,000.00 $125,000.00 60.00% 40.00% $239,448,995.56
99 RMB 07-046-FF7 Ellis Property Lake County 85.00 60.00 $372,000.00 $558,000.00 $930,000.00 40.00% 60.00% $239,820,995.56
100 RMB 07-062-FF7 Nobles Property City of Fort Meade 85.00 0.60 $144,000.00 $16,000.00 $160,000.00 90.00% 10.00% $239,964,995.56
101 JNT 07-105-FF7 Baywalk Phase II City of Port St. Joe 80.00 3.50 $2,287,560.00 $0.00 $2,287,560.00 100.00% 0.00% $242,252,555.56
102 RMB 07-028-FF7 Melbourne Riverwalk Phase I City of Melbourne 80.00 0.45 $200,000.00 $200,000.00 $400,000.00 50.00% 50.00% $242,452,555.56
103 RMB 07-085-FF7 North Park Property Town of Bay Harbor Islands 75.00 1.00 $2,525,000.00 $0.00 $2,525,000.00 100.00% 0.00% $244,977,555.56
104 RMB 07-053-FF7 Clam Bayou Upland Enhancement City of St. Petersburg 75.00 2.00 $1,046,250.00 $348,750.00 $1,395,000.00 75.00% 25.00% $246,023,805.56
105 JNT 07-104-FF7 Port St. Joe Arts Center & Park City of Port St. Joe 70.00 3.00 $4,312,440.00 $0.00 $4,312,440.00 100.00% 0.00% $250,336,245.56
106 RMB 07-037-FF7 Cutler Bay Park Town of Cutler Bay 70.00 8.00 $2,450,000.00 $4,000,000.00 $6,450,000.00 38.00% 62.00% $252,786,245.56
107 JNT 07-090-FF7 Ettinger Property Monroe County 65.00 3.20 $388,404.00 $129,468.00 $517,872.00 75.00% 25.00% $253,174,649.56
108 RMB 07-099-FF7 Lake Lagonda Conservation Area Town of Interlachen 60.00 4.89 $153,200.00 $0.00 $153,200.00 100.00% 0.00% $253,327,849.56
109 RMB 07-108-FF7 Gilchrist County Rec. Complex Gilchrist County 60.00 92.00 $1,410,000.00 $0.00 $1,410,000.00 100.00% 0.00% $254,737,849.56
110 PRE 07-070-FF7 Spitzer Park Expansion Town of Redington Shores 50.00 0.13 $304,235.00 $0.00 $304,235.00 100.00% 0.00% $255,042,084.56
111 JNT 07-012-FF7 WITHDRAWN   Central Florida Heritage CenteFlorida Wildlife Federation 0.00 800.00 $6,600,000.00 $733,333.00 $7,333,333.00 90.00% 10.00% $261,642,084.56



Rank Acq Project Project Name Applicant(s) (a) Total Acres FCT Match Total % FCT % Cumulative 
Type Number Score Grant Project Grant Match FCT Grant 

Award Cost Award Award 
112 JNT 07-016-FF7 WITHDRAWN   Tarpon Woods Alluvial Flood Pinellas County 0.00 150.00 $1,612,000.00 $2,418,000.00 $4,030,000.00 40.00% 60.00% $263,254,084.56
113 RMB 07-061-FF7 INELIGIBLE   Bonita Springs Indian Mound PaCity of Bonita Springs 0.00 0.29 $1,500,000.00 $30,000.00 $1,530,000.00 98.00% 2.00% $264,754,084.56
114 JNT 07-087-FF7 INELIGIBLE   Oak Creek Park City of Bonita Springs 0.00 3.74 $1,500,000.00 $30,000.00 $1,530,000.00 98.00% 2.00% $266,254,084.56
115 PRE 07-095-FF7 INELIGIBLE   Pal Mar Wetland Preserve Martin County 0.00 106.20 $377,979.80 $377,979.80 $755,959.60 50.00% 50.00% $266,632,064.36

Totals 12,912.79 $266,632,064.36 $183,821,661.65 $450,453,726.01

Withdrawn 

116 JNT 07-034-FF7 WITHDRAWN  Thornby City of Deltona w 37.43 w $1,885,175.00 $6,835,175.00 75.00% 25.00%
117 PRE 07-029-FF7 WITHDRAWN  Debary Skateboard Park City of DeBary w 1.61 w $100,000.00 $200,000.00 50.00% 50.00%
118 RMB 07-045-FF7 WITHDRAWN   Hart Property Lake County w 94.00 w $1,638,000.00 $2,730,000.00 40.00% 60.00%

NOTES

(a)  "Applicant" means an eligible Local Government entity(ies) or Nonprofit Environmental Organization entity(ies) which submit an Application(s) for Florida Forever funds through the Trust. An Applicant who has been approved for funding by the Trust and
 who has executed a Grant Contract with the Trust shall also be referred to as a Recipient. 
(b)  The amount of any award or combination of awards applied for by any applicant shall not exceed ten percent of the total Florida Forever Funds as advertised available for awards. 
(c)  All local governments shall provide a minimum of 25 percent match toward the project costs. A minimum match shall not be required for county governments with populations of 75,000 or fewer, municipal governments with populations of 10,000 or fewer, o
r eligible nonprofit environmental organizations.  
(d)  "Total project cost" means the total of all eligible costs associated with the acquisition of the project site in accordance with Rule Chapters 9K-7 and 9K-8, F.A.C.
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